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   Year-to-date: May 2025 Year-to-date: May 2024 

Type of Construction 
Building 
Permits 
Issued 

Total 
Residential 

Units 
Created 

Total Permit Value 
Building 
Permits 
Issued 

Total 
Residential 

Units 
Created 

Total Permit Value 

RESIDENTIAL 
Garages, Carports, Sheds 5 0  $             281,500  7 0  $           549,800  
Decks 4 0  $              79,888  17 0  $           254,286  
Additions & Renovations 16 0  $             791,000  26 0  $        3,344,000  
Single Family Dwelling 28 32  $        19,065,906  9 8  $        5,732,658  
ARU 1 2  $             150,000  3 3  $           150,000  
Apartments 0 0  $                       -  1 83  $       10,000,000  
Other Multi Family 
Residential 4 16  $          4,780,000  1 5  $           650,000  

Mobile Homes 1 1  $             100,000  1 1  $           200,000  
COMMERCIAL 
New 0 0  $                       -  0 0  $                      -  
Additions & Renovations 2 0  $             379,500  5 0  $           365,000  
Accessory 0 0  $                       -  0 0  $                      -  
INSTITUTIONAL 
New 1 0  $        17,222,600  1 0  $       49,900,000  
Additions & Renovations 1 0  $          2,400,000  1 0  $        3,750,000  
Accessory 0 0  $                       -  0 0   
INDUSTRIAL 
New 0 0  $                       -  0 0  $                      -  
Additions & Renovations 0 0  $                       -  0 0  $                      -  
AGRICULTURAL 
New 1 0  $             210,000  1 0  $             30,000  
Additions & Renovations 0 0  $                       -  1 0  $             10,000  
Accessory 0 0  $                       -  0 0  $                      -  
OTHER 
Signs 5 0  $              36,700  9 0  $             77,700  
Tent Permits 1 0  $                1,500  2 0  $               3,000  
Swimming Pool Enclosures 2 0  $             138,500  2 0  $           103,645  
Miscellaneous 3 0  $              75,483  2 0  $             67,443  
DEMOLITIONS/MOVING: 7 0  $             120,000  5 0  $             26,000  
SEWAGE SYSTEMS 4 0  $              65,000  3 0  $             82,600  

TOTALS 86 51  $        45,897,577  97 100  $       75,296,132  



 
Permit Activity 

Month Comparison 
May 2025 

 

 
   May 2025  May 2024 

Type of Construction 
Building 
Permits 
Issued 

Total 
Residential 

Units 
Created 

Total Permit Value 
Building 
Permits 
Issued 

Total 
Residential 

Units 
Created 

Total Permit Value 

RESIDENTIAL 
Garages, Carports, Sheds 3 0  $           77,500  1 0  $              40,000  
Decks 2 0  $           34,888  7 0  $             160,000  
Additions & Renovations 6 0  $         334,000  7 0  $          1,098,000  
Single Family Dwelling 14 18  $       9,647,834  0 0  $                       -  
ARU 0 0  $                    -  1 1  $              20,000  
Apartments 0 0  $                    -  0 0  $                     -    
Other Multi Family 
Residential 0 0  $                    -  0 0  $                     -    

Mobile Homes 0 0  $                    -  0 0  $                     -    
COMMERCIAL 
New 0 0  $                    -  0 0  $                       -  
Additions & Renovations 0 0  $                    -  2 0  $             220,000  
Accessory 0 0  $                    -  0 0  $                       -  
INSTITUTIONAL 
New 0 0  $                    -  0 0  $                       -  
Additions & Renovations 0 0  $                    -  1 0  $          3,750,000  
Accessory 0 0  $                    -  0 0  $                       -  
INDUSTRIAL 
New 0 0  $                    -  0 0  $                       -  
Additions & Renovations 0 0  $                    -  0 0  $                       -  
AGRICULTURAL 
New 1 0  $         210,000  0 0  $                       -  
Additions & Renovations 0 0  $                    -  1 0  $              10,000  
Accessory 0 0   0 0  $                       -  
OTHER 
Signs 1 0  $             2,000  1 0  $                1,700  
Tent Permits 0 0  $                    -  0 0  $                       -  
Swimming Pool Enclosures 0 0  $                    -  0 0  $                       -  
Miscellaneous 1 0  $           19,000  0 0  $                       -  
DEMOLITIONS/MOVING: 4 0  $           45,000  1 0  $                1,000  
SEWAGE SYSTEMS 1 0  $           25,000  0 0  $                       -  

TOTALS 33 18  $     10,395,222  22 1  $          5,300,700  


